Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
20-21 November 2013

Question: SBT 425

Topic:

Grants

Written: 25 November 2013

Senator LUDWIG asked:

425.

a) Could the department/agency provide an update list of all grants, including ad hoc and one-off grants from 7 September 2013 to date? Please provide details of the recipients, the amount, the intended use of the grants and what locations have benefited from the grants.

b) Have all grant agreement details been published on its website

c) Please list all grants that were approved prior to 7 September 2013, but did not have financial contracts in place on 7 September 2013. Please provide details of the recipients, the amount, the intended use of the grants and what locations have benefited from the grants. Please lists which grant applicants had been contacted advising of their success.
Please provide the current status of these grants. Have any of these grants been cancelled, paused, discontinued or cut?

Answer:

425.

a) The Australian Bureau of Statistics has made no grant payments of any kind for the period
1 September 2013 to 30 November 2013.

b) N/A

c) The Australian Bureau of Statistics had no grants approved prior to 7 September that did not have financial arrangements in place on 7 September 2013.

